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PrimeCredit

Notice of Change on PrimeCredit EarnMORE Credit Card and WeWa Credit Card

PrimeCredit shall review the fees and charges of PrimeCredit Credit Card periodically. In response to the recent changes in
fees and conditions in the market, amendment regarding Fees and Charges for PrimeCredit EarnMORE Credit Card and
WeWa Credit Card and amendment regarding Cash Rebate Program Terms & Conditions for PrimeCredit EarnMORE Credit
Card will take effect from 1 January 2025 (the “Effective Date”) as follows:

(1) Credit Card Fees and Charges

Fee Iltems

Revised

Foreign Currency
Transactions Fee

Visa Card:

All transactions effected in a currency other than Hong Kong Dollars will be converted into
Hong Kong Dollars at a wholesale market rate selected by Visa from within a range of
wholesale market rate or the government-mandated rate plus 1.95%.

UnionPay Card:

All transactions effected in a currency other than Hong Kong Dollars will be converted into
Hong Kong Dollars at a wholesale market rate selected by UnionPay from within a range of
wholesale market rate or the government-mandated rate plus 1%.

Statement Retrieval Fee

HKS$50 per copy

Credit Balance Withdrawal
Fee

HKS$75 per transaction

(2) EarnMORE Credit Card Cash Rebate Program Terms & Conditions

Terms & Conditions

Revised

EarnMORE Visa Card
Cash Rebate Program
Terms & Conditions

2. EarnMORE Visa Card cash rebate (“Cash Rebate”) amount will be calculated by every single
Eligible Retail Purchase Transaction made by PrimeCredit Credit Card. EarnMORE Visa Classic
Card Cardholders will be awarded HKS$1 Cash Rebate for every Eligible Retail Purchase
Transactions amount of HK$150, HKS1 Cash Rebate for every Octopus Automatic Add Value
auto-reload transactions amount of HK$250; EarnMORE Visa Platinum Card Cardholders will
be awarded HKS$1 Cash Rebate for every Eligible Retail Purchase Transactions amount of
HKS100, HKS1 Cash Rebate for every Octopus Automatic Add Value auto-reload transactions
amount of HKS250. If the Eligible Retail Purchase Transactions amount is less than HK250/
HKS150/ HKS100, the Cash Rebate will be calculated on a pro-rata basis and rounded to the
nearest 1 cent. PrimeCredit reserves the right to alter the Cash Rebate rate with prior notice.

EarnMORE UnionPay Card
Cash Rebate Program
Terms & Conditions

2. EarnMORE UnionPay Card cash rebate (“Cash Rebate”) amount will be calculated by every
single Eligible Retail Purchase Transaction made by PrimeCredit Credit Card. Cardholders will
be awarded HK$1 Cash Rebate for every Eligible Retail Purchase Transactions amount of
HKS100, HKS1 Cash Rebate for every Octopus Automatic Add Value auto-reload transactions
amount of HKS250. If the Eligible Retail Purchase Transactions amount is less than HK250/
HKS$100, the Cash Rebate will be calculated on a pro-rata basis and rounded to the nearest 1
cent. PrimeCredit reserves the right to alter the Cash Rebate rate with prior notice.

The above amendment shall be binding on you if you continue to use or retain PrimeCredit EarnMORE Credit Card(s) and/or
WeWa Credit Card(s) after the Effective Date of the amendment. If you decline to accept the above amendments, you may
terminate your credit card(s) by giving written notice before the Effective Date.

Should you have any queries, please contact us via PrimeCredit 24-Hour Customer Service Hotline 2269 8840.

If there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.
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